
DATE No. POOL TIME MATCH

Sat 21 Jul 1 C 12:00 GER v RSA

2 B 14:00 ENG v IND

3 B 18:00 USA v IRL

4 D 20:00 AUS v JPN

Sun 22 Jul 5 A 11:00 CHN v ITA

6 C 13:00 ARG v ESP

7 A 17:00 NED v KOR

8 D 19:00 NZL v BEL

Mon 23 Jul - - - Rest day

Tue 24 Jul 9 D 12:00 JPN v NZL

10 D 14:00 AUS v BEL

Wed 25 Jul 11 C 18:00 GER v ARG

12 B 20:00 USA v ENG

Thu 26 Jul 13 C 12:00 ESP v RSA

14 B 14:00 IND v IRL

Fri 27 Jul 15 A 18:00 CHN v NED

16 A 20:00 KOR v ITA

Sat 28 Jul 17 C 12:00 ESP v GER

18 D 14:00 JPN v BEL

POOL A

Netherlands NED

China CHN

Korea KOR

Italy ITA

POOL B

England ENG

United States USA

India IND

Ireland IRL

POOL C

Argentina ARG

Germany GER

Spain ESP

South Africa RSA

POOL D

Australia AUS

New Zealand NZL

Japan JPN

Belgium BEL

DATE No. POOL TIME MATCH

Sat 28 Jul 19 C 18:00 ARG v RSA

20 D 20:00 NZL v AUS

Sun 29 Jul 21 A 11:00 KOR v CHN

22 A 13:00 NED v ITA

23 B 17:00 IND v USA

24 B 19:00 ENG v IRL

Mon 30 Jul - Cross-over 1 18:00 -   v   -

- Cross-over 1 20:15 -   v   -

Tue 31 Jul - Cross-over 1 18:00 -   v   -

- Cross-over 1 20:15 -   v   -

Wed 1 Aug - Quarter Final 2 18:00 -   v   -

- Quarter Final 2 20:15 -   v   -

Thu 2 Aug - Quarter Final 2 18:00 -   v   -

- Quarter Final 2 20:15 -   v   -

Fri 3 Aug Rest Day

Sat 4 Aug - Semi Final 1 3 14:00 -   v   -

- Semi Final 2 3 16:30 -   v   -

Sun 5 Aug 35 3 / 4 14:00 BRONZE MEDAL

36 1 / 2 16:30 FINAL

Vitality Hockey Women’s World Cup

POOLS & MATCH SCHEDULE

I RE LAN D

I RE LAN D

I RE LAN D

I RE LAN D

1 The sequence of matches confirmed on completion of the pool matches.   2 The sequence of matches confirmed on completion of the cross-over matches.    
3 The sequence of matches confirmed on completion of the quarter-finals.   Note: Subject to the approval of the FIH any match(es) may be rescheduled to accommodate commercial requirements.



DATE No. POOL TIME MATCH

Saturday 21 July 1 C 12:00 GER v RSA

2 B 14:00 ENG v IND

3 B 18:00 USA v IRL

4 D 20:00 AUS v JPN

Sunday 22 July 5 A 11:00 CHN v ITA

6 C 13:00 ARG v ESP

7 A 17:00 NED v KOR

8 D 19:00 NZL v BEL

Monday 23 July - - - Rest day

Tuesday 24 July 9 D 12:00 JPN v NZL

10 D 14:00 AUS v BEL

Wednesday 25 July 11 C 18:00 GER v ARG

12 B 20:00 USA v ENG

Thursday 26 July 13 C 12:00 ESP v RSA

14 B 14:00 IND v IRL

Friday 27 July 15 A 18:00 CHN v NED

16 A 20:00 KOR v ITA

Saturday 28 July 17 C 12:00 ESP v GER

18 D 14:00 JPN v BEL

DATE No. POOL TIME MATCH

Saturday 28 July 19 C 18:00 ARG v RSA

20 D 20:00 NZL v AUS

Sunday 29 July 21 A 11:00 KOR v CHN

22 A 13:00 NED v ITA

23 B 17:00 IND v USA

24 B 19:00 ENG v IRL

Monday 30 July - Cross-over 1 18:00 -   v   -

- Cross-over 1 20:15 -   v   -

Tuesday 31 July - Cross-over 1 18:00 -   v   -

- Cross-over 1 20:15 -   v   -

Wednesday 1 August - Quarter Final 2 18:00 -   v   -

- Quarter Final 2 20:15 -   v   -

Thursday 2 August - Quarter Final 2 18:00 -   v   -

- Quarter Final 2 20:15 -   v   -

Friday 3 August - - - Rest Day

Saturday 4 August - Semi Final 1 3 14:00 -   v   -

- Semi Final 2 3 16:30 -   v   -

Sunday 5 August 35 3 / 4 14:00 BRONZE MEDAL

36 1 / 2 16:30 FINAL

Vitality Hockey Women’s World Cup

MATCH SCHEDULE

I RE LAN D

I RE LAN D

I RE LAN D

1 The sequence of matches confirmed on completion of the pool matches.   2 The sequence of matches confirmed on completion of the cross-over matches.    
3 The sequence of matches confirmed on completion of the quarter-finals.   Note: Subject to the approval of the FIH any match(es) may be rescheduled to accommodate commercial requirements.



POOL D

Australia AUS

New Zealand NZL

Japan JPN

Belgium BEL

POOL A

Netherlands NED

China CHN

Korea KOR

Italy ITA

Vitality Hockey Women’s World Cup

POOLS

POOL B

England ENG

United States USA

India IND

Ireland IRL I RE LAN D

POOL C

Argentina ARG

Germany GER

Spain ESP

South Africa RSA


